## **Prize Promotion Notice**

## "Reading & Leeds 2025 - Get The Job Done social media competition"

- This Prize Promotion Notice sets out the details for the "Reading & Leeds 2025 Get The Job Done social media competition" competition (the "Prize Promotion") being run by Festival Republic Limited, company number 02948536, whose registered office is 30 St John Street, London, EC1M 4AY ("Our", "Us" and "We").
- 2. This Prize Promotion is subject to these terms and our general terms and conditions for Prize Promotions ("Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions"), which can be found at: <a href="https://www.readingfestival.com/competition\_terms\_conditions">https://www.readingfestival.com/competition\_terms\_conditions</a>
- 3. The Prize Promotion will be run through the READING FESTIVAL & LEEDS FESTIVAL websites, social media channels (including TikTok, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) and distributed via the Reading and Leeds Festival mailing lists.
- 4. To enter the Prize Promotion, you must be:
  - a. a resident in the United Kingdom or Ireland;
  - **b.** able to comply with these terms and all the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions;
  - c. at least 14 years old; and
  - d. an existing Reading or Leeds 2025 ticket holder (weekend or day).
- 5. To enter the Prize Promotion, you need to:
  - **a.** Comment on our Instagram, TikTok or Twitter posts below:
    - i. https://www.instagram.com/p/DHMIficotZh/
    - ii. <a href="https://www.tiktok.com/@officialrandl/photo/7481732277169376534?lang=en">https://www.tiktok.com/@officialrandl/photo/7481732277169376534?lang=en</a>
    - iii. https://x.com/OfficialRandL/status/1900615511102418971
- 6. The Prize Promotion will commence on 14<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2025 at 5PM and end on 17 MARCH 2025 at 11.59PM with the possibility of extension.
- **7.** The prize is:
- a. A VIP (guest area) upgrade for you + 1
- b. A backstage tour of the festival to be conducted at an agreed time with the winner
- **c.** A merch bundle to be received on site at the festival
- **8.** There is a maximum of 5 prizes to be allocated. Prizes are subject to change and will be allocated to the comments with the most amount of likes at the time of the competition closing date listed above.
- 9. If you are a winner of the Prize Promotion ("Winner"), you will be notified by 6PM on 18 MARCH 2025 via Instagram or TikTok direct message and advised on how to collect the Prize. Please note that if you do not respond within 7 days we reserve the right to select a different Winner.
- **10.** Proof of identification may be required to claim the Prize.
- **11.** This Prize Promotion is a **Prize Draw** as defined in our general Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions: https://www.readingfestival.com/competition\_terms\_conditions
- **12.** In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice and the terms outlined in our general Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions, the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice shall prevail.